
 

'LVDELOLW\�$FWLRQ�3ODQ��������WR������ 

0LG�WHUP�UHYLHZ 

 

 

 

 

(DV\�5HDG�(QJOLVK� 

 

 

 

 

'HSDUWPHQW�RI�7UDQVSRUW�DQG�0DLQ�5RDGV 

4XHHQVODQG�*RYHUQPHQW 



3DJH��� 

+RZ�WR�XVH�WKLV�GRFXPHQW� 
 

7KH�4XHHQVODQG�'HSDUWPHQW�RI�7UDQVSRUW�DQG�
0DLQ�5RDGV��RU�705��ZURWH�WKLV�GRFXPHQW�� 

 

:KHQ�\RX�VHH�WKH�ZRUGV�RXU�RU�ZH�LW�PHDQV�
705�� 

 

 

:KHQ�\RX�VHH�WKH�ZRUG�7UDQV/LQN��ZH�PHDQ�WKH�
SDUW�RI�705�WKDW�LV�LQ�FKDUJH�RI�WKH�SDVVHQJHU�
WUDQVSRUW�QHWZRUN�LQ�4XHHQVODQG�� 

 

 

:H�KDYH�ZULWWHQ�WKLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LQ�D�ZD\�WKDW�LV�
HDV\�WR�UHDG� 

 

:H�ZLOO 

· ZULWH�ZRUGV�WKDW�DUH�KDUG�WR�UHDG�LQ�EROG�DQG�
EOXH 
 

· ZULWH�ZKDW�WKH�ZRUGV�PHDQ�� 

 

7KLV�(DV\�5HDG�(QJOLVK�GRFXPHQW�LV�D�VXPPDU\�
RI�D�PRUH�GHWDLOHG�GRFXPHQW��<RX�FDQ�ILQG�WKH�
PRUH�GHWDLOHG�GRFXPHQW�DW�ZZZ�WPU�TOG�JRY�DX 

 

 

<RX�FDQ�DVN�IRU�KHOS�WR�UHDG�WKLV�GRFXPHQW�IURP�D� 

· IULHQG� 

 

· IDPLO\�PHPEHU� 

 



3DJH��� 

:KDW�LV�WKLV�GRFXPHQW�DERXW" 
 

:H�PDGH�D�SODQ�LQ������� 

 

:KHQ�\RX�VHH�WKH�ZRUG�SODQ��ZH�PHDQ�RXU�
'LVDELOLW\�$FWLRQ�3ODQ��������WR�������� 

 

 

2XU�SODQ�H[SODLQV�KRZ�ZH�ZLOO�PDNH�RXU�
SDVVHQJHU�WUDQVSRUW�QHWZRUN�RU�QHWZRUN�
DFFHVVLEOH�IRU�HYHU\RQH� 

 

 

2XU�QHWZRUN�LQFOXGHV�4XHHQVODQG� 

· WUDLQV�DQG�WUDLQ�VWDWLRQV� 

 

· EXVHV��EXV�VWRSV�DQG�EXV�VWDWLRQV� 

 

· IHUULHV�DQG�IHUU\�WHUPLQDOV 

 

· WUDPV�DQG�WUDP�VWDWLRQV 

 

· WD[LV��OLPRXVLQHV�DQG�ULGH-VKDUH�VHUYLFHV�� 

 

 

:H�FKHFN�RXU�SODQ�WR�PDNH�VXUH�ZH�PHHW� 

RXU�JRDOV�� 

 

7KLV�GRFXPHQW�VD\V�ZKDW�ZH�KDYH�GRQH�VLQFH�
ZH�PDGH�RXU�SODQ�� 

 



3DJH��� 

:KDW�ZH�KDYH�GRQH 
 

7KHUH�DUH������DFWLRQV�LQ�RXU�SODQ� 

 

7KH�DFWLRQV�VD\�ZKDW�ZH�ZLOO�GR�WR�PDNH�RXU�
QHWZRUN�PRUH�DFFHVVLEOH��� 
 

:H�KDYH�GRQH�����DFWLRQV�VR�IDU�� 

 

:H�KDYH� 

· SXW�LQIRUPDWLRQ�RQ�WKH�7UDQV/LQN�ZHEVLWH�
DQG�WKH�0\7UDQV/LQN�DSS�DERXW��
DFFHVVLELOLW\�RI�RXU�QHWZRUN 
 

· PDGH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�KRZ�WR�XVH�WKH�DSS��
2XU�&XVWRPHU�/LDLVRQ�2IILFHUV�FDQ�KHOS�
FXVWRPHUV�XVH�WKH�DSS�� 

 

· PDGH�����$XVODQ�YLGHRV�ZKLFK�VKRZ�KRZ�WR�
XVH�RXU�QHWZRUN�ZLWK�D�VFRRWHU�RU�ZKHHOFKDLU�
DQG�KRZ�WR�JHW�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�RXU�
QHWZRUN��7KH�YLGHRV�DUH�RQ�WKH�ZHEVLWH� 
 

· IRXQG�QHZ�ZD\V�WR�OHW�SHRSOH�NQRZ�DERXW�
WKLQJV�WKDW�FDQ�DIIHFW�WKHLU�MRXUQH\� 
 

· WUDLQHG�RXU�VWDII�DERXW�KRZ�WR�KHOS�SHRSOH�
ZLWK�GLVDELOLW\� 
 

· SXW�EUDLOOH�VWRS�QXPEHUV�RQ�������PDLQ�EXV�
VWRS�VLJQV�� 
 

 

 



3DJH��� 

:H�KDYH�DOVR� 

· PDGH�LW�HDV\�WR�ILQG�LQIRUPDWLRQ�RQ�RXU�
ZHEVLWH�DERXW�XVLQJ�ZKHHOFKDLUV�DQG�
PRELOLW\�VFRRWHUV�RQ�RXU�QHWZRUN�� 
 

· DGGHG�D�YRLFH�DOHUW�DQG�DODUP�WR�WKH�DSS�WR�
KHOS�SHRSOH�NQRZ�ZKHUH�WKH\�DUH�JRLQJ�DQG�
ZKHQ�WKH\�QHHG�WR�JHW�RII� 

 

· ORRNHG�DW�ZD\V�WR�JHW�SDVVHQJHUV�WR�JLYH�
SHRSOH�ZLWK�GLVDELOLW\�SULRULW\�VHDWV� 
 

· PDGH�VXUH�SHRSOH�FDQ�VHH�RXW�RI�ZLQGRZV�
ZKHQ�WUDYHOOLQJ�VR�WKH\�NQRZ�ZKHQ�WKHLU�
VWRS�LV�JHWWLQJ�FORVH 

 

· WROG�GULYHUV�WKH\�PXVW�OHW�DVVLVWDQFH�DQLPDOV�
RQ�YHKLFOHV� 
 

· XSGDWHG�RXU�3XEOLF�7UDQVSRUW�
,QIUDVWUXFWXUH�0DQXDO� 
 
7KH�PDQXDO�H[SODLQV�WKH�EHVW�ZD\�WR�PDNH�
SXEOLF�WUDQVSRUW�VWRSV��VWDWLRQV�DQG�EXLOGLQJV�
DFFHVVLEOH� 
 

· FUHDWHG�D�WHDP�WR�PDNH�VXUH�ZH�WKLQN�DERXW�
GLVDELOLW\�DFFHVV�LQ�HYHU\WKLQJ�ZH�GR� 
 



3DJH��� 

· ZRUNHG�ZLWK�RWKHU�SDUWV�RI�WKH�4XHHQVODQG�
*RYHUQPHQW�WR�GR�WKH�DFWLRQV�LQ�WKH�1HZ�
*HQHUDWLRQ�5ROOLQJVWRFN�7UDLQ�
&RPPLVVLRQ�RI�,QTXLU\�-�)LQDO�5HSRUW 

 7KLV�UHSRUW�ORRNHG�DW�ZK\�QHZ�WUDLQV�ZHUH�
 QRW�EXLOW�LQ�DQ�DFFHVVLEOH�ZD\� 

 

7KHUH�KDYH�EHHQ�SUREOHPV�ILQLVKLQJ�����DFWLRQV�
EHFDXVH�RI� 

� 

· WKH�FRURQDYLUXV� 
 

· ZH�QHHG�WR�WDON�WR�PRUH�SHRSOH�DERXW� 

 VRPH�DFWLRQV 
 

· ZH�DUH�ZDLWLQJ�IRU�WKH�&RPPRQZHDOWK�
*RYHUQPHQW�WR�PDNH�GHFLVLRQV 
 

· WKH�DFWLRQ�LV�SDUW�RI�D�PDMRU�SURMHFW�WKDW�ZLOO�
WDNH�D�ORQJ�WLPH�WR�KDSSHQ� 

 

7KHUH�DUH������RWKHU�DFWLRQV�WKDW�ZH�ZLOO�NHHS�
ZRUNLQJ�RQ�XQWLO�WKH�HQG�RI�WKH�SODQ�LQ�������� 

 

 

 



3DJH��� 

+RZ�WR�FRQWDFW�XV 

 

&DOO�XV 

����������� 

 

:HEVLWH 

ZZZ�WPU�TOG�JRY�DX�� 

RU�HPDLO�705B$5*#WUDQVOLQN�FRP�DX� 

� 

:ULWH�D�OHWWHU�WR 
'HSDUWPHQW�RI�7UDQVSRUW�DQG�0DLQ�5RDGV 
*32�%R[������ 
%ULVEDQH�4OG������� 

 

,I�\RX�QHHG�DQ�LQWHUSUHWHU��FDOO�WKH�7UDQVODWLQJ�
DQG�,QWHUSUHWLQJ�6HUYLFH�RQ �������������DQG�DVN�
WKHP�WR�FRQWDFW�7UDQVSRUW�DQG�0DLQ�5RDGV�RQ  
����������� 

,I�\RX�DUH�GHDI�RU�KDYH�D�KHDULQJ�RU�VSHHFK�
LPSDLUPHQW��FRQWDFW�XV�WKURXJK�WKH  
1DWLRQDO�5HOD\�6HUYLFH�� 

77<�XVHUV�SKRQH �������������WKHQ�DVN�IRU  
���������� 

6SHDN-DQG-OLVWHQ�XVHUV�SKRQH ����������������
WKHQ�DVN�IRU ����������� 

,QWHUQHW�UHOD\�XVHUV FRQQHFW�WR�WKH�1DWLRQDO�
5HOD\�6HUYLFH�DQG�WKHQ�DVN�IRU ����������� 


